505400582 03/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5447376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AEROHOOK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/18/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKILA TECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5F., NO. 2, LN. 65, LONGFENG 3RD ST.
Internal Address:	TAOYUAN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	330

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15963989	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9058129381
Email: info@macauip.com
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA9406-23109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FP23109assignment#page1.tif source=FP23109assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505400582 REEL: 048735 FRAME: 0126

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention en SAFETY HOOK	ntitled (Invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)   a patent application for this invention, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment
☑ U.S. patent application Serial No. 15/963,98	The state of the s
☐ U.S. patent No.	
	continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) X U.S. patent rights only.	
	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are)	
(check one) [] Inventor(s)	
X Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR)AEROHOOK TECH	INOLOGY CO., LTD.
(Address) NO. 250, CHENGFONG LN., TAIMING RD., WUF	RI DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 414, TAIWAN
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any)	
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).  (Name of sole or first Assignee) AKILA TECH CO., LTD.	
	ng 3rd St., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan
	Maria.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:	프로마시 전체가 가고 있는데 말이 많이 모양하였다.
(check one)	
A Partnership.	
[X] A Corporation of TAIWAN	
	(state or country)
	) - ( ) 이 기를 하기를 하기를 하는 것 같아.
The second ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (	(or are):
(Name of sole or first Assignee)	
(Address of sole or first Assignee)	
Th A GOTONTO !	
The second ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership.	
☐ A Corporation of	(state or country)
	(state or country)

PATENT REEL: 048735 FRAME: 0127 The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

CHIANG	SIZN HO		2019.5	. A
Hsien-Yao Chiang	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGN	OR)		(Date)
President of AEROHOOK	TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNO	OR)		(Datc)
	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNO	R)	***************************************	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 048735 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 03/29/2019